



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 41976 of 2024

Ajita Tiwari

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 14 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Seema Mishra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 76

HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.

Sri D.P. Nirankari, Advocate has filed his vakalatnama on behalf of opposite party no.2, which is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to serve a copy of this application to learned counsel for opposite party no.2 within 48 hours.

Learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 may file counter affidavit within two weeks.

List on 13th October, 2025.

Interim order granted earlier shall remain in currency, till the next date of listing.

(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)

September 3, 2025

Bhaskar